

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2300/2010

RAJVEER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Superintendent, Central Jail, Gwalior, is directed to give specific instruction to Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, learned counsel appearing for the State, as to the actual period of incarceration undergone by the appellant - Rajveer Singh, who is undergoing sentence in Central Jail, Gwalior in Criminal Appeal No. 30/96, HC Bench Gwalior (ST No. 242/94 IV. A.S.J. Bhind).

List on 24.10.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR